Notice of Exemption

To:

☑ Office of Planning and Research PO Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

From

(Responsible Agency):

Local Agency Formation Commission

80 S. Lake Ave., Ste. 870 Pasadena, CA, 91101

Contact:

Paul A. Novak

Phone:

626/204-6500

☑ County Clerk County of Los Angeles 12400 E. Imperial Hwy., Room 2001 Norwalk, CA 90650

Lead Agency:

Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District

PO Box 4998

Whittier, CA 90607

Project Title: Annexation No. 1108 to the Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District of Los Angeles County

Project Applicant: Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District

Project Location: On the east side of Alderbrook Drive approximately 100 feet north of Oak Orchard Road, all within the City of Santa Clarita.

Project Description: For the District to provide off-site sewage disposal service to four proposed single-family homes.

This is to advise that the Local Agency Formation Commission for the County of Los Angeles, as responsible agency, has approved the above described project on April 10, 2024 and has considered the Exemption as prepared by the Lead

Agency regarding the above described project.

Exempt Status: (Check one):

Ministerial Exemption (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15269(a));

Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));

Categorical Exemption. State type and Section Number: <u>15319 (b)</u>

Statutory Exemptions. State Code Number:

THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED

April 11 2024

May 13 2024

REGISTRAR - RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

5CH # 2024040489

Reason why the project is exempt:

Annexation of small parcels of the minimum size for facilities exempted by Section 15303, New Construction or Conversion of Small Structures.

This is to certify that final Exemption, and record of project approval is available to the General Public at: LAFCO 80 S. Lake Ave., Ste. 870, Pasadena, CA 91101

Title: Executive Officer

Date: April 10, 2024

2024 078812

Dean C. Logan, Registrar - Recorder/County Clerk

Electronically algned by VALERIE VALADEZ

Notice of Exemption

To:

☑ Office of Planning and Research
PO Box 3044, Room 113
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

From:

(Responsible Agency):

Local Agency Formation Commission

80 S. Lake Ave., Ste. 870 Pasadena, CA, 91101

Contact:

Paul A. Novak

Phone:

626/204-6500

☑ County Clerk
County of Los Angeles

12400 E. Imperial Hwy., Room 2001 Norwalk, CA 90650 Lead Agency: Santa Clarita

Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District

PO Box 4998

Whittier, CA 90607

Project Title: Annexation No. 440 to the County Sanitation District No. 14 of Los Angeles County

Project Applicant: County Sanitation District of Los Angeles County

Project Location: On the north side of Avenue Lapproximately 500 feet west of 50th Street West, all within

Unincorporated Los Angeles County.

Project Description: For the District to provide off-site sewage disposal service to one proposed single-family home.

This is to advise that the <u>Local Agency Formation Commission</u> for the County of Los Angeles, as responsible agency, has approved the above described project on <u>April 10, 2024</u> and has considered the <u>Exemption</u> as prepared by the Lead

Agency regarding the above described project.

Exempt Status: (Check one):

■ Ministerial Exemption (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15269(a));

□ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));

Categorical Exemption. State type and Section Number: 15319 (b)

■ Statutory Exemptions. State Code Number:

THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED

ON April 11 2024

UNTIL May 13 2024

REGISTRAR - RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

SCH# 2024040487

Reason why the project is exempt:

Annexation of small parcels of the minimum size for facilities exempted by Section 15303, New Construction or Conversion of Small Structures.

This is to certify that final Exemption, and record of project approval is available to the General Public at: LAFCO 80 S. Lake Ave., Ste. 870, Pasadena, CA 91101

Signature:

Title: Executive Office

Date: April 10, 2024

2024 078811

FILED

Deen C. Logen, Registrer - Recorder/County Clerk

Electronically signed by VALERIE VALADEZ

Notice of Exemption

To:

☑ Office of Planning and Research PO Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

From:

(Responsible Agency):

Local Agency Formation Commission

80 S. Lake Ave., Ste. 870 Pasadena, CA, 91101

Contact:

Paul A. Novak

Phone:

626/204-6500

☑ County Clerk County of Los Angeles 12400 E. Imperial Hwy., Room 2001 Norwalk, CA 90650

Lead Agency:

Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District

PO Box 4998

Whittier, CA 90607

Project Title: Annexation No. 1112 to the Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District of Los Angeles County

Project Applicant: Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District

Project Location: On the northeast corner of Church Street and Cherry Drive, all within Unincorporated Los Angeles

County.

Project Description: For the District to provide off-site sewage disposal service to one existing single-family home.

This is to advise that the Local Agency Formation Commission for the County of Los Angeles, as responsible agency, has approved the above described project on April 10, 2024 and has considered the Exemption as prepared by the Lead

Agency regarding the above described project.

Exempt Status: (Check one):

☐ Ministerial Exemption (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15269(a));

Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); ☑ Categorical Exemption. State type and Section Number: 15319 (a)

☐ Statutory Exemptions. State Code Number:

THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED

April 11 2024

May 13 2024 UNTIL

REGISTRAR - RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

SCH# 2024040491

Reason why the project is exempt:

The Annexation consists of areas containing existing structures developed to the density allowed by the current zoning.

This is to certify that final Exemption, and record of project approval is available to the General Public at: LAFCO 80 S Lake Ave., Ste. 870, Pasadena, CA 91101

Date: April 10, 2024

2024 078810

Dean C. Logan, Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

Electronically signed by VALERIE VALADEZ

To: Office of Planning and Research	R	ROM: esponsible Ag	ency: Local	Agency Formation		
	t Address: <u>C</u>	ommission fo	r the County of I	Los Angeles (LAFCO)		
P.O. Box Box 3044 1400	Tenth St	reet Address:		ike Avenue suite 870		
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacrai	imento, CA 95814		The second secon	CA 91101		
	51 TAL 87 TO 5230	The second secon	ul A. Novak, A	ICP		
	Pl	none:(6	26)204-6500			
County Clerk County of Los Angeles 12400 E. Imperial Highway room 2	47 14 70 20 20	ead Agency: City o	Palmdale			
Norwalk, CA 90650	Ā	Address: 38250 Sierra Highway Palmdale, CA 93550				
		Contact: Jasmine Alvarado				
		Phone: (661) 267-5287				
UBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determ tate Clearinghouse Number (if submitted		(THIS NOTICE W			
Project Title: Annexation No. 438 to County Sanitation District No. 14			ONApril 11 2024			
Project Applicant: Los Angeles County Sanitation District		rine	NTIL May 13 202			
roject Developer:			REGISTRAR – RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK			
Project Description:			ras is see to			
The project includes 121.46 acre warehouse.	es. The territory is bein	ig develope	d to include of	ie proposed		
		8.5		<u> </u>		
		œ				
		41	ži.			
This is to advise that the <u>Local Agency F</u> nas approved the above described proje	Formation Commission for ect on April 10, 2024 ar (date)	the County of nd has conside	Los Angeles, as lered theEnviron	Responsible Agency, nmental Impact Report		
s prepared by the Lead Agency regard		oject:				
	the state of the s					
	CONTRACTOR OF CITY OF THE COLD			·EOA		
The project [□will ☑ will not] have a		t pursuant to t	ne provisions of (JEWA.		
The project [☐will ☑ will not] have a select	was prepared for this projec		The state of the s			
The project [will will not] have a second will an Environmental Impact Report will A Negative Declaration was prepared.	was prepared for this project tred for this project pursuant	t to the provisi	ons of CEQA.	2024 078813		
The project [will will not] have a second will be a seco	was prepared for this project fred for this project pursuant was prepared for this project	t to the provisi t provision of	ons of CEQA. CEQA.	2024 078813		
The project [will will not] have a second will be a seco	was prepared for this project ared for this project pursuant was prepared for this project a not] made a condition of the	t to the provisi t provision of ne approval of	ons of CEQA. CEQA. the project.	2024 078813		
The project [will will not] have a second will be a seco	was prepared for this project tred for this project pursuant was prepared for this project e not] made a condition of the plan [☑was □was not] ado	to the provisi t provision of ne approval of pted for this p	ons of CEQA. CEQA. the project. roject.	2024 078813 FILED Apr 11 2024		
The project [will will not] have a second will be a seco	was prepared for this project fred for this project pursuant was prepared for this project a not] made a condition of the plan [☑was ☐was not] ado tions [☑was ☐was not] ado	t to the provisi t provision of ne approval of pted for this p opted for this	ons of CEQA. CEQA. the project. roject.	2024 078813 FILED Apr 11 2024 Deen C. Logan, Registrar - Recorder/County C		
The project [will will not] have a second will a Report will A Negative Declaration was prepart A Mitigated Negative Declaration was Mitigation measures [were were A Mitigation reporting or monitoring place of A Statement of Overriding Consideration in the province of the project of the p	was prepared for this project pursuant was prepared for this project pursuant was prepared for this project not] made a condition of the plan [was was not] adoptions [was was not] adoptions to the provisions of	t to the provisi t provision of ne approval of pted for this p opted for this of CEQA.	ons of CEQA. CEQA. the project. roject. project.	2024 078813 FILED Apr 11 2024 Deen C. Logan, Registrar - Recorder/Dounty C		
The project [will will not] have a statement of Overriding Consideration. This is to certify that the final	was prepared for this project pursuant was prepared for this project pursuant was prepared for this project not] made a condition of the plan [[] was [] was not] additions [[] was [] was not] additions [] was [] was [] was not] additions [] was [t to the provisi t provision of ne approval of pted for this p opted for this of CEQA.	ons of CEQA. CEQA. the project. roject. project.	PILED Apr 11 2024 Deen C. Logan, Registrar – Recorder/County C		
The project [will will not] have a second will be a second will will not. Impact Report were A Negative Declaration was prepart A Mitigated Negative Declaration were. A Mitigation measures [were were were were were were were we	was prepared for this project pursuant was prepared for this project pursuant was prepared for this project not] made a condition of the plan [was was not] adoptions [was was not] adoptions to the provisions of	t to the provisi t provision of ne approval of pted for this p opted for this of CEQA.	ons of CEQA. CEQA. the project. roject. project.	PILED Apr 11 2024 Deen C. Logan, Registrar Recorder/County of Electronically signed by VALERIE VALADE		
I. The project [will will not] have a second will be	was prepared for this project pursuant was prepared for this project pursuant was prepared for this project not] made a condition of the plan [[] was [] was not] additions [[] was [] was not] additions [] was [] was [] was not] additions [] was [t to the provisi t provision of ne approval of pted for this p opted for this of CEQA.	ons of CEQA. CEQA. the project. roject. project.	PILED Apr 11 2024 Deen C. Logan, Registrar – Recorder/Countly Electronically signed by VALERIE VALADE		

2024 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

OZT LITYIKO MIREKTALI IEMO	202404110470003 STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (if applicable) RUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY			
EE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY				
EAD AGENCY			DATE	
LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES			04/11/2024	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING) k		DOCUMENT N	IUMBER
LOS ANGELES			2024078813	
PROJECT TITLE	G		*	20
ANNEXATION NO. 438 TO COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 14		*		-
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	1.		PHONE NUME	
PAUL A. NOVAK		TOTATE	(626)267-5287	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
80 S. LAKE AVE STE 870 PASADENA	- E	CA	91101	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): ☑ Local Public Agency □ School District □ Other Special District □ Sta	ate Agency	☐ Private E	Entity	-
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	н Н		* .	
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	×	\$4,051.25	\$	4,051.25
☐ Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)		\$2,916.75	\$	0.00
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)		\$850.00	\$	0.00
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	k il	\$1,377.25		0.00
	5 <u>R</u>			75.00
County Administrative Fee		\$50.00	a	
Project that is exempt from fees		- 6	Ş+	
☐ Notice of Exemption				8
CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached)				9)
Other		2	\$	0.00
	2	41		
PAYMENT METHOD:	2		\$	4,126.25
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other <u>Billing</u>	17			
그리 개통은 경상으로 보고 있는 것이 하는 것이 없다는 것이 없다는 것이 없다.	187		ü	
SIGNATURE	TIT	LE		
X vanie	G VW	ITC	9	*1 2.0

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT